

City of West Allis  
 2017 Project No. 26  
 Bid Opening - 9/27/17

**STREET PAVEMENT PATCHING  
 & MISCELLANEOUS MANHOLE REPAIR**

Various Locations throughout City of West Allis

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			CPR, Inc. PO Box 1177 Brookfield, WI 53008		D.C. Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractor, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Sodding	100 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	1,000.00	\$36.00	3,600.00	\$22.10	2,210.00	\$20.00	2,000.00	\$20.00	2,000.00
2	Concrete Sawing	9,720 Lin. Ft.	\$1.65	16,038.00	\$1.65	16,038.00	\$2.02	19,634.40	\$1.90	18,468.00	\$1.50	14,580.00
3	Pavement Removal	2,460 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	24,600.00	\$13.35	32,841.00	\$12.21	30,036.60	\$7.00	17,220.00	\$8.00	19,680.00
4	Curb Removal	210 Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	1,050.00	\$8.70	1,827.00	\$6.35	1,333.50	\$10.00	2,100.00	\$10.00	2,100.00
5	31" Concrete Curb & Gutter	210 Lin. Ft.	\$35.00	7,350.00	\$38.80	8,148.00	\$29.38	6,169.80	\$30.00	6,300.00	\$25.00	5,250.00
6	7" Concrete Pavement	2,460 Sq. Yds.	\$45.00	110,700.00	\$50.55	124,353.00	\$44.90	110,454.00	\$50.50	124,230.00	\$50.00	123,000.00
7	Pavement Ties	3,240 Each	\$5.00	16,200.00	\$5.25	17,010.00	\$6.87	22,258.80	\$5.00	16,200.00	\$6.00	19,440.00
8	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	50 Tons	\$20.00	1,000.00	\$26.00	1,300.00	\$24.83	1,241.50	\$15.00	750.00	\$35.00	1,750.00
9	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	8 Each	\$300.00	2,400.00	\$500.00	4,000.00	\$296.50	2,372.00	\$200.00	1,600.00	\$350.00	2,800.00
10	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	11 Each	\$300.00	3,300.00	\$550.00	6,050.00	\$296.50	3,261.50	\$200.00	2,200.00	\$350.00	3,850.00
11	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	15 Each	\$400.00	6,000.00	\$550.00	8,250.00	\$296.50	4,447.50	\$200.00	3,000.00	\$350.00	5,250.00
12	Adjust Water Valve Box	4 Each	\$100.00	400.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$126.33	505.32	\$200.00	800.00	\$100.00	400.00
13	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	15 Units	\$200.00	3,000.00	\$350.00	5,250.00	\$250.00	3,750.00	\$200.00	3,000.00	\$250.00	3,750.00
14	Inlet Protection Barriers	8 Units	\$50.00	400.00	\$150.00	1,200.00	\$35.33	282.64	\$20.00	160.00	\$300.00	2,400.00
15	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$14,000.00	14,000.00	\$9,620.00	9,620.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00
<b>Totals</b>				\$208,438.00		\$244,867.00		\$217,577.56		\$213,028.00		\$209,750.00